10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — December 28, 2021
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Compensation Board Representatives
e Elected Official Salary Recommendations for FY 23

Rick Woodley, Woodley Insurance
o Liability Insurance Update

Jacob Hagan, Bolton & Menk
o Tentatively Approve DD 41 Reclass Report & Set Date for Hearing

Gary Atherton, Drainage Clerk/Assistant to the Engineer
e Discuss DD 41 Bolton & Menk Bills
o Discuss Drainage Pipeline Resolution

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
¢ Informational

Possible Action Items
e Approve Joint Drainage Claims
o Jt. DD 63, Bolton & Menk, Professional Services, $675.00
o TriJt. 73, Darren Stearns, Beaver Trapping, $160.00
e Approve Pay Increase for Tyler Behrendsen, Deputy Sheriff
e Approve Pay Increase for Jeremy Watson, Deputy Sheriff
e Acknowledge Manure Management Plan
(1) Marton/Pedersen, Finisher Farm — ID# 57922
NW NW, Section 13, Garfield Township
Marton Pork Production, Inc. as owner & Keith Kratchmer as contact person
(2) Poky 240- ID# 69900
SW SW, Section 27, Sherman Township
JGB Farms, LLC as owner & Keith Kratchmer as contact person
e Claims

Supervisors
e Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Meeting with County Board of Health, Supervisors Room, Courthouse



