

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday – December 28, 2021
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda
10:01 a.m.	Compensation Board Representatives • Elected Official Salary Recommendations for FY 23
10:15 a.m.	Rick Woodley, Woodley Insurance • Liability Insurance Update
10:30 a.m.	Jacob Hagan, Bolton & Menk • Tentatively Approve DD 41 Reclass Report & Set Date for Hearing
10:45 a.m.	Gary Atherton, Drainage Clerk/Assistant to the Engineer • Discuss DD 41 Bolton & Menk Bills • Discuss Drainage Pipeline Resolution
11:00 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer • Informational
11:15 a.m.	Possible Action Items • Approve Joint Drainage Claims ○ Jt. DD 63, Bolton & Menk, Professional Services, \$675.00 ○ Tri Jt. 73, Darren Stearns, Beaver Trapping, \$160.00 • Approve Pay Increase for Tyler Behrendsen, Deputy Sheriff • Approve Pay Increase for Jeremy Watson, Deputy Sheriff • Acknowledge Manure Management Plan (1) Marton/Pedersen, Finisher Farm – ID# 57922 NW NW, Section 13, Garfield Township Marton Pork Production, Inc. as owner & Keith Kratchmer as contact person (2) Poky 240 – ID# 69900 SW SW, Section 27, Sherman Township JGB Farms, LLC as owner & Keith Kratchmer as contact person • Claims
11:30 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational
Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted	
1:30 p.m.	Meeting with County Board of Health, Supervisors Room, Courthouse